## L.N. 205 of 2009

## MARKET (CESSATION OF APPLICATION OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND MUNICIPAL SERVICES ORDINANCE) DECLARATION 2009

(Made by the Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene under section 79(1) of the Public Health and Municipal Services Ordinance (Cap. 132))

# 1. Market to which the Public Health and Municipal Services Ordinance no longer applies

It is declared that the Kimberley Street Market ceases to be a market to which the Public Health and Municipal Services Ordinance (Cap. 132) applies.

## 2. Schedule amended

The Schedule to the Declaration of Markets Notice (Cap. 132 sub. leg. AN) is amended by repealing—

"Kimberley Street Market

金巴利街街市".

CHEUK Wing-hing Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

19 October 2009

#### **Explanatory Note**

This Declaration declares that the Kimberley Street Market ceases to be a market to which the Public Health and Municipal Services Ordinance (Cap. 132) applies.